Fixtures and Results (2001-2002)

First XV Fixtures/Results(2001-2002)

DATE
Aug 11
Aug 18
Aug 25
Sept1
Sept 8
Sept 15
Sept 22
Sept 29
Oct 6
Oct 13
Oct 20
Oct 27
Nov 3
Nov 10
Nov 17
Nov 24
Dec 1
Dec 8
Dec 15
Dec 22
Dec 29
Jan5
Jan 12
Jan 19
Jan 26
Feb 2
Feb 9
Feb 16
Feb 23
Mar 2
Mar 9
Mar 16
Mar 23
Mar 30
Apr 6
Apr 13
Apr 20
Apr 27

Junior Fixtures and Results (2000-2001)

OPPOSITION
Practice Waterloo
Practice Kircaldy/Aspatria
Practice Alnwick
League Darlington Mowden Pk
League Scunthorpe
Cup Nuneaton
League Sandal
Cup
League Nuneaton
Cup
League Morley
League Liverpool St Helens
League Bedford Athletic
League New Brighton
League Dudley Kings.
League Whitchurch
League Darlington MP
League West Hartlepool
League Doncaster
League Blaydon
FriendlyMorpeth
League Whitchurch
League Dudley Kingswinford
League New Brighton
League Bedford Athletic
League Liverpool St Helens
League Morley
ILeague Blaydon
League Nuneaton
League Whitchurch
League Sandal
League Scunthorpe
League Dudley Kingswinford
League Blaydon
League Doncaster
League West Hartlepool

League Nuneaton

Aug 18th

Raiders Kircaldy
Sept 8th

Raiders 35  Scunthorpe
Hoppers 13 Gateshead Il
Border Pk 65 Hadrians
Colts 5 Darl'ton MP

Sept 22nd

F
Home
Home
Away
Home 3
Home 43
Away 9
Away 10

Home 26

Away 23
Home 18
Away 10
Home 18
Away 38
Home 18
Away 25
Home 42
Away 13
Home P
Away P
Away P
Home P
Away 5
Home 20
Away 7
Home 16
Home 19
Away P
Away 36
Home 37
Away 16
Home 19
Away 31
Home 15
Away 30

Away 15

29
21

17

15
16
17
17

20

Sept 1st
Raiders
Darlington M P
Hadrians

Sept 15th
Melrose Il
Melrose 11

N Shields 11

Sept 29th

10
41
18

27
42

Darlington M P
Hoppers
Prudhoe

Raiders
Hoppers
Hadrians

0

17
14
18
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Raiders
Westoe 111
Border Pk
3rdXV
Oct 6th
Morpeth
Hadrians
Alnwick
Oct 20th
Raiders
Percy Park
Hadrians
3rdXV
Alnwick
Nov 3rd
Raiders
Alnwick
Alnwick
Blyth

Nov 17th
Carlisle
Hoppers
Medicals
3rdXV
Harrogate
Dec 1st
Darl'ton MP
Hoppers
Novos
3rdXV
Colts

Dec 15th
Raiders
Darlington
Ashington
3rdXV
Colts

Dec 29th
Raiders

Jan 12th
Westoe
Hoppers
Hadrians
Colts
Colts

Jan 26th
M'Boro
Hadrians
3rdXVv
Acklam
Feb 9th
Percy Park
Hadrians
Hawick W

Feb 23rd
Medicals

15
27
35
19
10

g1 0O 000

Westoe 11
Hoppers

Hadrians
Wallsend

Raiders
Army Team
Hoppers

N/C Univ Cob
Hoppers
Blaydon

WB Rockeliff
Colts

Alnwick
Hoppers
3rdXV
Colts U17's

Raiders
Medicals
Hadrians
Alnwick
Colts

Raiders
Ponteland
Hadrians
Novos
Cockermouth

Northern
Hoppers
Hadrians
Darlington
Alnwick

Morpeth

Raiders
Gateshead
Blyth
Darlington MP
Fettes Coll

Raiders
Gateshead
Ponteland
Colts

Raiders

Ryton
Colts

Hoppers

32
46
14
12
10

10

17
28

25

34

17
26
25

10
45
12

42

17

17
22
17
32

48
25

Raiders
N/C Univ
Hadrians
Colts
Oct 13th
Berwick
Berwick
Stockton
Oct 27th
Darlington
Hoppers
Hadrians
3rdXV
Berwick
Nov 10th
Raiders
Hoppers
3rdXV
Acklam
Nov 24th
Hawick 11

Border Park

Hadrians
Morpeth
Colts
Dec 8th
Northern
Hoppers
Hadrians
3rdXV

Dec 22nd
Blaydon
Hoppers
Hadrians
Morpeth

Jan 5th
Raiders
Hoppers
Westoe
Prudhoe
Jan 19th
Raiders
Hoppers
3rdXV
Midlesboro'

Feb 2nd
Alnwick
Hoppers
Alnwick
3rdXV
Feb 16th
Alnwick
Percy Park
Prudhoe
Colts

Mar 2nd
N/C Univ Cob

65
20
46
64

12
10

10

o o

36
12

12
23
10

69

O O 00

O 0O 0o

36
15

21

15
26

Percy Park
Hoppers
Ashington Il
Morpeth

Raiders
Hadrians
Colts

Raiders
Darlington
Border Park
Prudhoe
Colts

N/C Univ Cen
Gosforth
Ryton

Colts

Raiders
Hoppers
Morpeth
3rd XV
Carlisle

Tynedale
Northern
W Hartlepool
Alnwick

Raiders
Melrose
N Shields
Colts

Hawick Il
Westoe
Hadrians
3rdXV

Novos I
Morpeth
Seghill
Colts

Raiders

Alnwick
Hadrians
Alnwick

Raiders
Hoppers
3rdXVv
Langholm

Raiders

12
27

45
45
38

33
49

69
15

O O 00

O 0O 00

17
10

o o1 o



Hadrians
3rdXV
Mar 9th
Raiders
Hoppers
Wallsend
Colts
Mar 23rd
Raiders
Hoppers
Melrose

Apr 6th
Hadrians
Novos

Apr 20th
'‘A' Team
Colts

12

17

27

15

Medicals
WB Rockcliff

Centurions
Gosforth
3rd XV
Harrogate

N'Bria Cobras
Rockcliff
Colts

Novos
3rdXV

Armagh
Gosforth

Team Records (2001-2002)

1st XV
Raiders
Grasshoppers
Hadrians

3rd XV
Colts

14

10

20

10

39
12

Played \Won |Drawn |Lost |For

27
24
15
16

22

13 |0 14
19 [0 5
0
0
6 0
13 |1

12

539
750
215
393
185
485

Against

545
387
404
404
197
177

Ashington
Colts
Mar 16th
Scunthorpe
Hoppers
Morpeth
Jedthistle
Mar 30th
Raiders
Alnwick
Berwick

April 13th
Raiders

52

Hadrians
Kelso

Raiders
Border Park
Hadrians
Colts

Blaydon

3rdXV
Colts

Darlington

44
10
29



